FAST FACTS - Fall 2013

California State University, Bakersfield

Enroliment by Student Level
Total Enrollment
Undergraduate
Graduate
Credential
Second Bachelor

Grand Total

Enroliment by Student Level & Type
Undergraduate Students
First-Time Freshmen
New Transfers
Returning, Transitory, Continuing
Undergraduate Sub-Total

Graduate
First-Time Graduate
Returning, Transitory, Continuing
Graduate Sub-Total

Credential & Second Bachelor
First-Time Credential
Returning, Transitory, Continuing
Credential & 2nd Bac Sub-Total

Enroliment by Gender
Undergraduate
Female
Male

Undergraduate Sub-Total

Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac
Female
Male
Grad/Cred/2ndBac Sub-Total

Enroliment by Age Group
Undergraduate
Under 25
25 and older

Undergraduate Sub-Total

Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac
Under 25
25 and older
Grad/Cred/2ndBac Sub-Total

Enroliment by Campus
Antelope Valley Campus
Bakersfield Campus

Grand Total

7,242
648
370
1M

8,371

1,342

693
5,207
7,242

179
469
648

160
321
481

4,386
2,856
7,242

746
383
1,129

5,824
1,418
7,242

257
872
1,129

466
7,905
8,371

%

87%
8%

1%
100%

%

19%
10%
2%
100%

28%
2%
100%

33%
67%
100%

%

61%
39%
100%

66%
34%
100%

80%
20%
100%

23%
7%
100%

%
6%
94%
100%

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

Enroliment by Race/Ethnicity
Undergraduate
Asian
African American or Black
Caucasian or White
Hispanic or Latino
Native American
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-Resident (International)
Undergraduate Sub-Total

Graduate
Asian
African American or Black
Caucasian or White
Hispanic or Latino
Native American
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-Resident (International)

Graduate Sub-Total

Credential & Second Bachelor
Asian
African American or Black
Caucasian or White
Hispanic or Latino
Native American
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-Resident (International)

Credential & 2nd Bac Sub-Total

Total Enrollment by Time Basis
Undergraduate
Full-Time Students
Part-Time Students

Undergraduate Sub-Total

Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac
Full-Time Students
Part-Time Students
Grad/Cred/2ndBac Sub-Total

Enroliment by Campus and Student Level
Bakersfield Campus
Undergraduate
Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac
Bakersfield Sub-Total

Antelope Valley Campus
Undergraduate
Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac
Antelope Valley Sub-Total

498
500
1,692
3,630
77

36
131
495
183
7,242

44

49
247
227

17
38
18
648

28
16
219
167

15
27

481

6,473
769
7,242

746
383
1,129

6,940
965
7,905

302
164
466
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%

7%
%
23%
50%
1%
0%
2%
7%
3%
100%

%
8%
38%
35%
1%
0%
3%
6%
3%
100%

6%
3%
46%
35%
1%
0%
3%
6%
1%
100%

%

89%
1%
100%

66%
34%
100%

%

88%
12%
100%

65%
35%
100%



FAST FACTS - Fall 2013

California State University, Bakersfield

Total Enrollment by Major
Both Campuses
Undergraduate

Anthropology
Art
Biochemistry
Biology
Business Administration
Child Adolescent Family Studies
Chemistry
Communications
Computer Engineering
Computer Science
Criminal Justice
Economics
Electrical Engineering
Engineering Science
English
ERM
Geology
Global Intel & National Security
History
Human Biological Sciences
Interdisciplinary Studies
Liberal Studies
Mathematics
Music
Natural Sciences
Nursing, BSN Program
Nursing, RN-to-BSN Program
PEAK
Philosophy
Physics
Political Science
Pre-Nursing
Psychology
Public Administration
Religious Studies
Sociology
Spanish
Theatre Arts
Undeclared

Undergraduate Sub-Total

ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR

#

16
100

458
1,052
209
212
201
108
167
544
39
47
150
158
59
102
16
110
120
98
504
134
57
29
140
34
337
34
19
106
442
632
41

311
44

31
367
7,242

%

0.2%
1.4%
0.1%
6.3%
14.5%
2.9%
2.9%
2.8%
1.5%
2.3%
7.5%
0.5%
0.6%
2.1%
2.2%
0.8%
1.4%
0.2%
1.5%
1.7%
1.4%
7.0%
1.9%
0.8%
0.4%
1.9%
0.5%
4.7%
0.5%
0.3%
1.5%
6.1%
8.7%
0.6%
0.1%
4.3%
0.6%
0.4%
5.1%
100.0%

Total Enrollment by Major (cont)

Graduate
Anthropology
Biology
Business Administration
Counseling Psychology
Education
Education - Administration
Education - Counseling
Education - Special Education
Education - STEM
English
Geology
Health Care Management
History
Interdisciplinary Studies
Public Administration
Social Work
Sociology
Spanish

Graduate Sub-Total

AV ONLY Enroliment by Student Level and Major

Undergraduate
Art
Business Administration
Child Adolescent Family Studies
Communications
Computer Science
Criminal Justice
English
History
Liberal Studies
Nursing, RN to BSN Program
Pre-Nursing
Psychology
Public Administration
Spanish
Sociology

AV Undergraduate Sub-Total

Graduate
Business Administration
Education - Administration
Education - Other
Education - Special Ed
English
Geology
Public Administration
Social Work
Sociology

AV Graduate Sub-Total

13
93
40
13
18
50
46

37
45
25
16

87
133
14

648

48
19

54
17

66
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70
302

17
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%

0.5%
2.0%
14.4%
6.2%
2.0%
2.8%
7.7%
71%
1.2%
5.7%
6.9%
3.9%
2.5%
0.3%
13.4%
20.5%
2.2%
0.8%
100.0%

%

0.3%
15.9%
6.3%
3.0%
0.3%
17.9%
5.6%
0.3%
21.9%
2.6%
0.7%
1.3%
0.3%
0.3%
23.2%
100.0%

31.5%
16.7%
7.4%
29.6%
5.6%
1.9%
3.7%
1.9%
1.9%
100.0%



