## TOTAL ENROLLMENT

Enrollment by Student Level Total Enrollment	#	%	Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity	#	%
	7 242	87%	Undergraduate Asian	498	7%
Undergraduate	7,242	8%	African American or Black		7% 7%
Graduate	648	070		500	
Credential	370	40/	Caucasian or White	1,692	23%
Second Bachelor	111	1%	Hispanic or Latino	3,630	50%
Grand Total	8,371	100%	Native American	77	1%
			Pacific Islander	36	0%
			Two or More Races	131	2%
Enrollment by Student Level & Type	#	%	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	495	7%
Undergraduate Students			Non-Resident (International)	183	3%
First-Time Freshmen	1,342	19%	Undergraduate Sub-Total	7,242	100%
New Transfers	693	10%			
Returning, Transitory, Continuing	5,207	72%	Graduate		
Undergraduate Sub-Total	7,242	100%	Asian	44	7%
•			African American or Black	49	8%
Graduate			Caucasian or White	247	38%
First-Time Graduate	179	28%	Hispanic or Latino	227	35%
Returning, Transitory, Continuing	469	72%	Native American	8	1%
Graduate Sub-Total	648	100%	Pacific Islander	0	0%
Graduate Sub-Total	040	100 /0	Two or More Races	17	3%
0 1 5100 10 11					
Credential & Second Bachelor	400	200/	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	38	6%
First-Time Credential	160	33%	Non-Resident (International)	18	3%
Returning, Transitory, Continuing	321	67%	Graduate Sub-Total	648	100%
Credential & 2nd Bac Sub-Total	481	100%			
			Credential & Second Bachelor		
			Asian	28	6%
Enrollment by Gender	#	%	African American or Black	16	3%
Undergraduate			Caucasian or White	219	46%
Female	4,386	61%	Hispanic or Latino	167	35%
Male	2,856	39%	Native American	4	1%
Undergraduate Sub-Total	7,242	100%	Pacific Islander	2	0%
Shaol ghadate Sab Fotal	. ,	10070	Two or More Races	15	3%
Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac			Unknown Race/Ethnicity	27	6%
Female	746	66%	Non-Resident (International)	3	1%
Male	383	34%	Credential & 2nd Bac Sub-Total	481	100%
Grad/Cred/2ndBac Sub-Total	1,129	100%	Grederitial & 211d Bac Sub-Total	401	100 /0
Glad/Cled/Zlidbac Sub-Total	1,129	100%			
			Total Envallment by Time Basis	#	%
Envellment by Are Creup	4	%	Total Enrollment by Time Basis	#	70
Enrollment by Age Group	#	70	Undergraduate	0.470	000/
Undergraduate		200/	Full-Time Students	6,473	89%
Under 25	5,824	80%	Part-Time Students	769	11%
25 and older	1,418	20%	Undergraduate Sub-Total	7,242	100%
Undergraduate Sub-Total	7,242	100%			
			Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac		
Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac			Full-Time Students	746	66%
Under 25	257	23%	Part-Time Students	383	34%
25 and older	872	77%	Grad/Cred/2ndBac Sub-Total	1,129	100%
Grad/Cred/2ndBac Sub-Total	1,129	100%			
			<b>Enrollment by Campus and Student Level</b>	#	%
Enrollment by Campus	#	%	Bakersfield Campus		
Antelope Valley Campus	466	6%	Undergraduate	6,940	88%
Bakersfield Campus	7,905	94%	Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac	965	12%
Grand Total	8,371	100%	Bakersfield Sub-Total	7,905	100%
3.3	»,÷··	· •	23	,- • •	
			Antelope Valley Campus		
			Undergraduate	302	65%
			Graduate, Credential, & Second Bac	164	35%
				466	100%
			Antelope Valley Sub-Total	400	100%

## FAST FACTS - Fall 2013

California State University, Bakersfield

## **ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR**

Total Enrollment by Major	#	%	Total Enrollment by Major (cont)	#	%
Both Campuses					
Undergraduate			Graduate		
Anthropology	16	0.2%	Anthropology	3	0.5%
Art	100	1.4%	Biology	13	2.0%
Biochemistry	5	0.1%	Business Administration	93	14.4%
Biology	458	6.3%	Counseling Psychology	40	6.2%
Business Administration	1,052	14.5%	Education	13	2.0%
Child Adolescent Family Studies	209	2.9%	Education - Administration	18	2.8%
Chemistry	212	2.9%	Education - Counseling	50	7.7%
Communications	201	2.8%	Education - Special Education	46	7.1%
Computer Engineering	108	1.5%	Education - STEM	8	1.2%
Computer Science	167	2.3%	English	37	5.7%
Criminal Justice	544	7.5%	Geology	45	6.9%
Economics	39	0.5%	Health Care Management	25	3.9%
Electrical Engineering	47	0.6%	History	16	2.5%
Engineering Science	150	2.1%	Interdisciplinary Studies	2	0.3%
English	158	2.2%	Public Administration	87	13.4%
ERM	59	0.8%	Social Work	133	20.5%
Geology	102	1.4%	Sociology	14	2.2%
Global Intel & National Security	16	0.2%	Spanish	5	0.8%
History	110	1.5%	Graduate Sub-Total	648	100.0%
Human Biological Sciences	120	1.7%			
Interdisciplinary Studies	98	1.4%			
Liberal Studies	504	7.0%	AV ONLY Enrollment by Student Level and Major	#	%
Mathematics	134	1.9%	Undergraduate	"	70
Music	57	0.8%	Art	1	0.3%
Natural Sciences	29	0.4%	Business Administration	48	15.9%
Nursing, BSN Program	140	1.9%	Child Adolescent Family Studies	19	6.3%
Nursing, RN-to-BSN Program	34	0.5%	Communications	9	3.0%
PEAK	337	4.7%	Computer Science	1	0.3%
Philosophy	34	0.5%	Criminal Justice	54	17.9%
• •	19	0.3%		17	5.6%
Physics Political Science			English		
	106	1.5%	History	1	0.3%
Pre-Nursing	442	6.1%	Liberal Studies	66	21.9%
Psychology	632	8.7%	Nursing, RN to BSN Program	8	2.6%
Public Administration	41	0.6%	Pre-Nursing	2	0.7%
Religious Studies	9	0.1%	Psychology	4	1.3%
Sociology	311	4.3%	Public Administration	1	0.3%
Spanish	44	0.6%	Spanish	1	0.3%
Theatre Arts	31	0.4%	Sociology	70	23.2%
Undeclared	367	5.1%	AV Undergraduate Sub-Total	302	100.0%
Undergraduate Sub-Total	7,242	100.0%			
			Graduate		
			Business Administration	17	31.5%
			Education - Administration	9	16.7%
			Education - Other	4	7.4%
			Education - Special Ed	16	29.6%
			English	3	5.6%
			Geology	1	1.9%
			Public Administration	2	3.7%
			Social Work	1	1.9%
			Sociology	1	1.9%
			AV Graduate Sub-Total	54	100.0%